216 SCHOOL READINESS GOLD SEAL DIFFERENTIALS 70,000,000
217 SCHOOL READINESS SPECIAL NEEDS DIFFERENTIALS 2,500,000
218 SCHOOLS OF HOPE - RESTORE NONRECURRING 6,000,000
219 STATE STUDENT FINANCIAL AID PROJECTS 850,000
220 STRATEGIC STATEWIDE INITIATIVES APPROPRIATIONS

PROJECTS
12,732,344

221 TEACHER EDUCATION AND COMPENSATION HELPS (T.E.A.C.H.) 3,000,000
222 TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT APPROPRIATIONS

PROJECTS
496,727

223 TEACHERS CLASSROOM SUPPLY PROGRAM 500,000
224 TRANSPARENCY TOOL 2,177,750
225 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION PROJECTS 4,100,000
226 VOLUNTARY PREKINDERGARTEN (VPK) PROGRAM

ASSESSMENTS
2,095,525

227 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SERVICES 356,046
228 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 3,500,000
229 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CAPITALIZATION INCENTIVE

GRANT PROGRAM - RESTORE NONRECURRING
40,000,000

230 Total 164,160,399 1,125,232,739 161,736,043

Fiscal Analysis in Brief Page 17

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Nonrecurring Appropriations
Adjusted for Vetoes, Supplementals

Row Agency / Issue Title
General
Revenue

State
Trust Funds

Federal
Trust Funds

231
232 DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS
233 ELDER SERVICES - COMMUNITY INITIATIVES 14,787,463
234 ENTERPRISE CLIENT INFORMATION AND REGISTRATION

TRACKING SYSTEM (ECIRTS) PROJECT
832,035 1,128,119

235 FLORIDA PLANNING, ACCOUNTING, AND LEDGER
MANAGEMENT (PALM) READINESS

572,000

236 GRANTS AND AIDS - FIXED CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,762,649
237 NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE AND MANAGED

SERVICES
517,600

238 SERVE ADDITIONAL CLIENTS IN THE COMMUNITY CARE FOR
THE ELDERLY (CCE) PROGRAM

3,000,000

239 Total 25,471,747 0 1,128,119
240
241 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
242 COMPREHENSIVE WATER QUALITY STUDY FLORIDA GULF

COAST UNIVERSITY WATER SCHOOL
2,000,000

243 ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (EDMS) 1,953,886
244 ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS (LAND, WATER RESOURCES) 497,215,800 934,030,668 52,530,722
245 FLORIDA PLANNING, ACCOUNTING, AND LEDGER

MANAGEMENT (PALM) READINESS
2,400,000

246 FUND SHIFT LAND MANAGEMENT FUNDING FROM RECURRING
TO NONRECURRING - ADD

10,237,210

247 GRANTS AND AIDS - FIXED CAPITAL OUTLAY 74,748,949 19,170,443
248 INCREASE GRANTS AND AIDS - LOCAL HAZARDOUS WASTE

COLLECTION - WASTE MANAGEMENT
450,000

249 INCREASE LAND MANAGEMENT - WATER MANAGEMENT
DISTRICTS - WATER POLICY AND ECOSYSTEMS RESTORATION

3,500,000

250 INCREASE STAFF - RECREATION AND PARKS 6,338
251 LAND ACQUISITION 15,000,000 3,000,000
252 LAND AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 5,000,000 14,000,000
253 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 3,000,000 15,000,000
254 MONROE COUNTY REEF PROTECTION 650,000
255 MUNICIPAL WASTE REDUCTION AND RESEARCH USING

CERAWAVE MICROWAVE PLASMA
2,000,000

256 PERMIT LIFECYCLE UNIFIED MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (PLUMS) -
REGULATORY PROGRAMS

2,951,596

257 REPLACEMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 1,655,500
258 REPLACEMENT OF VESSELS 105,000 100,000
259 SEPTIC SYSTEM SMART DEVICES 1,000,000
260 WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS 10,800,000
261 Total 611,414,749 989,290,198 71,801,165
262
263 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
264 ACTUARIAL SERVICES 100,000
265 ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE MY SAFE FLORIDA HOME

PROGRAM
100,000,000

266 ADDITIONAL STAFF FOR OFFICE OF FISCAL INTEGRITY 6,338
267 COMPUTER ENHANCEMENTS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT

PERSONNEL
123,500 313,500

Fiscal Analysis in Brief Page 18

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Nonrecurring Appropriations
Adjusted for Vetoes, Supplementals

Row Agency / Issue Title
General
Revenue

State
Trust Funds

Federal
Trust Funds

268 COVERAGE PLAN FOR MAINTAINING FLAIR 641,520
269 CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT (CRM)

REPLACEMENT
1,662,097

270 DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION CLAIMS
SYSTEM

1,384,365

271 FISCALLY CONSTRAINED FIREFIGHTER ASSISTANCE GRANTS 2,000,000
272 FLAIR REPLACEMENT 43,180,662
273 FLORIDA PLANNING, ACCOUNTING, AND LEDGER

MANAGEMENT (PALM) READINESS
7,042,007

274 GRANTS AND AIDS - FIXED CAPITAL OUTLAY 23,265,000 10,600,000